# 23000424716

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #	)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Name)	
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	NF

∐30



600413666616

08/09/23--01032--002 \*\*130.00

<del>DOS-1500153-483544375</del>5 DE<del>POSIT-ONLY-125,0</del>0 O<del>8/09/23--01032--00</del>1

2023 AUG -9 PM 2:

# COVER LETTER

	ing Section i of Corporations			
Lyr SUBJECT:	m & B, LLC			
30b3EC1	Name	of Limited Liabil	ity Company	
The enclosed Art	icles of Organization and fe	e(s) are submitted	for filing.	
Picase return all o	correspondence concerning	this matter to the f	following:	
Cour	i Dunn			
<del></del>		Name of	Person	
Lynn	& B, LLC			
		Firm/Co	mpany	
2780	E Fowler Ave. #557			
		Addr	ess	
Tamp	oa, FL. 33612-6297			
 Ivnnar	idb06@gmail.com	City/State an	d Zip Code	
<del></del>		e used for future :	innual report notificat	ion)
For further informa	ntion concerning this matter	, please call:		
Couri	Dunn	813 at (	842-1575	
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	
Enclosed is a che	ck for the following amount	::		
□\$125.00 Filing	Fee S130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta	tus Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address		Street Address	

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address
New Filing Section Division
The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Lynn & B, LL				
(Mus	st contain the words "Limited I	Liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and s	treet address of the principal o	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>P</u>	rincipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
2780 E. Fowle	r Ave. #557	8610	) Alexandra Arbor LN	
Tampa, FL			ple Terrace	<del></del>
33612-6297  ARTICLE III - Registere The Limited Liability Co	• •	336. & Registered Age Registered Agent.	37	al or
33612-6297  ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Coanother business entity with the control of the c		& Registered Age Registered Agent. n.)	nt's Signature: You must designate an individu	SECRETARY STATES
33612-6297  ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Coanother business entity with the control of the c	mpany cannot serve as its own th an active Florida registratio street address of the registered	& Registered Age Registered Agent. n.)	nt's Signature: You must designate an individu	SECRE DARY
33612-6297  ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Coanother business entity with the control of the c	mpany cannot serve as its own th an active Florida registratio street address of the registered	& Registered Age Registered Agent. n.) agent are:	nt's Signature: You must designate an individu	30 X8VI 38030 111 C 000 520
33612-6297  ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Coanother business entity with the control of the c	mpany cannot serve as its own th an active Florida registratio street address of the registered Couri Dunn	& Registered Age Registered Agent. n.) agent are:  Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individu	VISIO ARVIBADAS
33612-6297  ARTICLE III - Registered (The Limited Liability Coanother business entity with the control of the c	mpany cannot serve as its own th an active Florida registratio street address of the registered   Couri Dunn  8610 Alexandra Arbo	& Registered Age Registered Agent. n.) agent are:  Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individu	ASWIEWERS A

further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	r	
"MGR" = Manager		
AMBR	Kareen Dunn	
	3535 Bluffs LN. Apt. 14216 Grapevine, TX. 76051	
	Chapevine, 1A. 70031	
AMBR	Couri Dunn	
73121	8610 Alexandra Arbor LN	
	Temple Terrace, FL. 33637	
	:: 2E	
	23	
		معد ا
	>= 5= 55 %	; <del>7</del> 2.)
		.9.54
	<u>~~~</u> ~~	ĩ'i
		•
		السدد
	三三二 2	
(Use attachment if necessary)	$\frac{1}{n}$ , $\mathbf{o}$	
	(ADTIONAL)	
	the date of filing:	ofto-
the date of filing.)	ist be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days	arter
Note: If the date inserted in this block de	oes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lis	sted as
the document's effective date on the Dep		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
the document series are dute on the Dep	Million of Otale in records.	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
		-
		-
<u> </u>		-
<u>REOUIRED</u> SIGNAT <u>U</u> RE:		
ALCOHED SIGNATURE.		
Cdn		
	e of a member or an authorized representative of a member.	
	is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	
	any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State	
constitutes a thi	rd degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
Couri Du	unn	
<u> </u>	Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

# Articles of Organization for Lynn & B, LLC

#### **ARTICLE I: Name**

The name of the Limited Liability Company (LLC) shall be Lynn & B, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Company").

# **ARTICLE II: Registered Office and Agent**

The registered office of the Company shall be located at 2780 E Fowler Ave #557, Tampa, FL 33612-6297 United States. The registered agent of the Company shall be Kareen Dunn, who is a resident of Texas.

## **ARTICLE III: Purpose**

The purpose of the Company is to engage in the business of tea production, distribution, and sales, including but not limited to the sourcing, processing, packaging, marketing, and selling of various tea products, which will eventually expand to include other products including but not limited to soups.

#### **ARTICLE IV: Duration**

The duration of the Company shall be perpetual, unless dissolved according to the provisions of this Operating Agreement or by operation of law.

#### **ARTICLE V: Members**

The Company shall be initially composed of five co-owners, referred to as "Members," and their respective ownership percentages are as follows:

- 1. Kareen Dunn 28%
- 2. Couri Dunn 18%
- 3. Candia Morgan 18%
- 4. Sandi Dunn 18%
- 5. Christen Morgan 18%

#### **ARTICLE VI: Management**

The Company shall be managed by its Members, who shall have the authority to make decisions regarding the day-to-day operations, financial matters, and overall management of the Company. The Members may designate one or more Managers to assist with the management of the Company, if deemed necessary.

# **ARTICLE VII: Capital Contributions**

Each Member shall make an initial capital contribution to the Company as outlined in a separate capital contribution agreement. The capital contributions of each Member shall determine their respective ownership percentages as stated in Article V.

### **ARTICLE VIII: Meetings and Voting**

Meetings of the Members may be called by any Member upon reasonable notice to all other Members. Voting on matters requiring the consent of the Members shall be conducted according to the ownership percentages specified in Article V. Each Member shall have one vote per percentage point of ownership held.

# **ARTICLE IX: Dissolution and Liquidation**

In the event of the dissolution of the Company, the Members shall proceed with liquidation and winding up of the Company's affairs in accordance with applicable laws and regulations governing LLCs in the state of formation.

#### **ARTICLE X: Amendments**

This Article of Organization may be amended by the consent of the Members as required by applicable state law. Any proposed amendments shall be presented in writing to the Members, and their approval shall be obtained through a vote according to the ownership percentages specified in Article V.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Members have executed this Article of Organization as of the effective date provided below.

Effective Date: June 26, 2023

Printed Name: Kareen Dunn

Title: Member

Printed Name: Couri Dunn

Title: Member

Printed Name: Candia Puranda

Title: Member

Printed Name: Sandi Dunn

Title: Member

Printed Name: Christen Morgan

Title: Member